

**MACC 53 of 2017**  
**Present. Sri. Pradip Kumar Adhikary, Ld. P.O (In-Charge)**  
**JO Code (UID No) WB916**

Order No. 69  
Dated. 23-08-2023

This day is fixed for taking step by the petitioner upon OP-1. Petitioner files hazira but takes no step. OP-2 files hazira. Ld. PO is transferred. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

Fix 09-01-2024 for taking step by the petitioner upon OP-1.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat. (In-Charge)