

MACC 53 of 2017
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.75
Dated, 18.11.2025

Petitioner and O.P. no.2 file hazira. Received registered letter with postal endorsement that the address of the o.P. no.2 is insufficient and so, notice could not be served. In this circumstances, petitioner is directed to take fresh steps upon O.P. no.1.

To 22.12.2025 for taking steps.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.